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PERSONAL FLOTATION
TECHNICAL DATASHEET

 
BRAND NAME: Imperial 

DESCRIPTION: 775RT, 778RT General Purpose Industrial Vests 
 

PRODUCT 
FEATURES 
AND NOTES: 

 

•  USCG Type III Approval 160.064/3174/0 
•  International Safety Orange color 
•  PE (Polyethylene) foam buoyancy 
•  Snag resistant buckles closure 
•  Two encircling 1 ½” body belts and one 1” chest strap 
•  20 square inches reflective stripping on front panels 
•  200 denier polyester shell resists oil and deterioration 
•  Large armholes and open sides for maximum comfort 
•  Strength-tested at 50 mph (22.4 m/s) 
--- 
Box/case package dims/weight/unit qty by PFD size: 
--- 
•  Adult Universal: 22x20x17", 11 lbs, qty of 5 units enclosed 
•  Adult Magnum: 30x20x20", 15 lbs, qty of 10 units enclosed 
 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

WORK VEST SIZE 
DIMENSIONS 
(LxWxH) 

UPC-A 
BARCODE 

UNIT 
WEIGHT 

PRODUCT # 
COUNTRY OF 
ORIGIN 

WEARER 
WEIGHT 

WEARER 
CHEST SIZE 

MINIMUM 
BUOYANCY 

775RT (universal) 
778RT (magnum) 
 

2x17x20" 
2.5x17x20" 
 

812713011040 
812713011057 
 

1.05 lbs 
1.10 lbs 
 

63-775RT-001-AU
63-778RT-001-AM
 

China 
China 
 

>90 lbs 
>90 lbs 
 

30-52" 
48-65" 
 

15.5 lbs (69N) 
15.5 lbs (69N) 
 

 
 


